
Strong first quarter of 2021  
for the TRATON GROUP

€

+ 355
 million

€ 
+ 565 

 million

+ 31%
6

0
,3

0
0

4
6

,0
0

0

+ 51%

8
1,

70
0

54
,2

0
0 51

6
16

1

3M
 2

0
20

3M
 2

0
21

3M
 2

0
20

3M
 2

0
21

3M
 2

0
20

3M
 2

0
21

3M
 2

0
21

– 
16

7
39

7
3M

 2
0

20

Operating result  
adjusted (€ million)

TRATON GROUP Industrial Business

Net cash flow  
(€ million)

Unit  
sales

Incoming 
orders

Trucks & buses


